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Tax wedge Income tax Employee SSC Employer SSC

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Belgium 56.0 0.20 0.13 -0.01 0.07

Hungary 54.1 -0.44 -0.40 0.01 -0.05

Germany 52.0 -0.57 0.25 -0.42 -0.41

France 49.3 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00

Austria 48.8 0.20 0.27 0.02 -0.09

Italy 46.5 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00

Netherlands 45.0 0.69 0.70 -0.61 0.60

Sweden 44.6 -0.71 -0.70 -0.01 0.00

Finland 43.5 -0.06 0.38 -0.44 0.00

Czech Republic 43.4 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00

Greece 42.4 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00

Denmark 41.2 -0.19 -0.14 -0.03 -0.02

Turkey 39.7 -3.00 -2.27 0.13 -0.86

Poland 39.7 -3.18 0.57 -2.34 -1.40

Slovak Republic 38.9 0.29 0.29 0.00 0.00

Spain 37.8 -1.16 -1.16 0.00 0.00

Norway 37.7 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00

Portugal 37.6 -0.05 -0.05 0.00 0.00

Luxembourg 35.9 -0.45 -0.45 0.00 -0.01

United Kingdom 32.8 -1.21 -1.14 -0.03 -0.04

Canada 31.3 0.15 0.32 -0.09 -0.08

United States 30.1 0.44 0.44 0.00 0.00

Japan 29.5 0.19 0.00 0.09 0.09

Switzerland 29.5 -0.29 -0.29 0.00 0.00

Iceland 28.3 0.20 0.20 0.01 0.00

Australia 26.9 -0.78 -0.78 0.00 0.00

Ireland 22.9 0.18 0.14 0.04 0.00

New Zealand 21.2 -0.36 -0.36 0.00 0.00

Korea 20.3 0.59 0.15 0.22 0.21

Mexico 15.1 -0.82 -0.78 -0.04 0.00

Source:  Country submissions.

Table 0.1 Comparison of  total tax wedge (as % of labour costs)
1

1. Figures for a single individual without children at the income level of the average worker.

Total Tax wedge

2008
Country

Annual change 2008/07  (in percentage points)
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Country
2 Total tax

wedge
3

Income tax Employee Employer Labour costs
4

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Germany 52.0 18.6 17.2 16.2    61 635

Belgium 56.0 21.8 10.7 23.4    59 758

United Kingdom 32.8 14.8 8.3 9.7    56 764

Austria 48.8 12.3 14.0 22.5    56 610

Luxembourg 35.9 13.3 10.6 11.9    56 173

Netherlands 45.0 13.7 17.4 13.8    55 943

Norway 37.7 19.4 6.9 11.3    53 620

France 49.3 9.9 9.6 29.7    51 279

Switzerland 29.5 9.5 10.0 10.0    51 118

Korea 20.3 4.4 6.9 8.9    50 079

Sweden 44.6 14.8 5.3 24.5    49 798

Japan 29.5 7.2 10.8 11.6    48 862

Greece 42.4 8.0 12.5 21.9    46 044

Finland 43.5 19.2 5.0 19.4    45 887

United States 30.1 15.8 7.1 7.2    44 039

Australia 26.9 21.3 0.0 5.7    43 425

Denmark 41.2 30.1 10.5 0.5    41 710

Ireland 22.9 8.5 4.7 9.7    40 661

Italy 46.5 15.0 7.2 24.3    39 947

Spain 37.8 9.7 4.9 23.2    39 595

Canada 31.3 14.5 6.5 10.3    39 317

Iceland 28.3 23.1 0.2 5.1    35 066

Portugal 37.6 9.6 8.9 19.2    30 708

New Zealand 21.2 21.2 0.0 0.0    30 005

Czech Republic 43.4 8.2 9.3 25.9    25 690

Turkey 39.7 10.4 12.5 16.8    22 982

Hungary 54.1 15.8 12.6 25.7    22 507

Poland 39.7 6.0 18.1 15.6    21 587

Slovak Republic 38.9 7.5 10.6 20.8    19 160

Mexico 15.1 3.3 1.2 10.6    11 442

3. Due to rounding total may differ one percentage point from aggregate of columns for income

tax and social security contributions.
4. Dollars with equal purchasing power.

Table 0.2. Income tax plus employees' and employers' social security contributions

(as % of labour costs), 2008
1

1. Single individual without children at the income level of the average worker.

2. Countries ranked by decreasing labour costs.

Social security
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